COMPACT AND LIGHTWEIGHT
DESCRIPTION
The EA2 series has reduced package size and power consumption to other NEC Conventional relays.
Furthermore, it complies with 1500 V surge-voltage requirement of FCC part 68 by the unique structure and the
efficient magnetic circuit
FEATURES
™ Low power consumption
™ Compact and light weight

3ER0001EJ6V1DS00
EA2 SERIES
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
EA2 – 3 S NU
Nil : Standard type
NU : UL recognized, CSA certified type
NJ : Trimmed leads type ∗
NP : Silver-palladium alloy contact (with gold alloy overlay) ∗
Latch type
Nil : Non-latch type (standard type)
S : Single coil latch type
T : Double coil latch type
Nominal coil voltage
3, 4.5, 5, 6, 9, 12, 24 Volts
EA2 series
∗ UL recognized, CAS certified type
2 form c
30 W (resistive) 62.5 VA (resistive)
220 Vdc 250 Vac
1 A
2 A
10 mVdc, 10 µA ∗1
50 mΩ typ. (Initial)
Silver alloy with gold alloy overlay
140 mW (3 to 12 V)
200 mW (24 V)
100 mW (3 to 12 V)
150 mW (24 V)
79 mW (3 to 12 V)
113 mW (24 V)
56 mW (3 to 12 V)
85 mW (24 V)
Approximately 2 ms without diode
Approximately 1 ms without diode
1000 MΩ at 500 Vdc
1000 Vac (for one minute)
1500 V surge (10 × 160 µs ∗2)
735 m / s2 (misoperating)
980 m / s2 (destructive failure)
10 to 55 Hz at double amplitude of 3 mm
(misoperating)
10 to 55 Hz, at double amplitude of 5 mm
(destructive failure)
–40°C to 85°C
18 degrees at nominal coil voltage
1 × 108 operations (Non-latch type) ∗3
1 × 107 operations (latch type)
50 Vdc 0.1 A (resistive), 1 × 106 operations at 85˚C, 2 Hz
10 Vdc 10 mA (resistive), 1 × 106 operations at 85˚C, 2 Hz
Approximately 1.5 grams
Contact Form